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Borough/Office Primary & Back up Email Address Telephone 

Brooklyn Kathy Mays Kathy.Mays@acs.nyc.gov 718-623-4531 

 Margaret Volcy Margaret.Volcy@acs.nyc.gov 718-522-8214 

 Cathy Chiou Cathy.Chiou@acs.nyc.gov 718-218-6619 

 Randall Stevens Randall.Stevens@acs.nyc.gov 718-942-8811 

 Joyce Frederique Joyce.Frederique@acs.nyc.gov 718-348-8102 

Bronx David Reznik David.Reznik@acs.nyc.gov 718-933-2140 

 Marvin Benson Marvin.Benson@acs.nyc.gov 718-933-1313 

Manhattan Barbara Alexander Barbara.Alexander@acs.nyc.gov 212-534-6975 

 Cheril John Cheril.John@acs.nyc.gov 212-341-3315 

Queens Nancy Kernisant Nancy.Kernisant@acs.nyc.gov 718-557-8939 

Staten Island Raka Sarker Raka.Sarker@acs.nyc.gov 718-720-2817 

Office of Special Investigations (OSI) Yvonne Douglas Yvonne.Douglas@acs.nyc.gov 212-442-8317 

 Theresa Williams-Lloyd Theresa.Williams-Lloyd@acs.nyc.gov 212-442-7517 
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